# MEMBERS SCHEDULE OF FEES 2023/2024

## **Annual Membership Subscription**

Full Member	\$216
Family Member (V2) (V1) (includes Junior Membership)	\$305 \$265
<b>Country Member</b>	\$165
Social Member	\$75
Junior Racing Member	\$20



### **Marine Facilities**

Moorings	\$1860	Cages	\$2200
<b>Dinghy Storage</b>	\$230	Hard Stand	\$1100
Lockers	POA		

## **Slipping**

Out and In Monday – Friday (9am – 5pm)	\$100 ea
Out and In Weekends or After Hours	\$200 ea
Daily Rate	\$50
Hire of Pressure Wash	\$30
Slip Cleaning	\$100 (as applicable)
Hire of Trestles & planks (1.8m x 3)	No charge
Maintenance Jetty hire	\$25 per day (bookings essential)

<sup>\*</sup>Note: A Slipping cancellation fee of \$50 will be applied if a booking is cancelled within 24hrs of scheduled haul out.

#### **Marina Fees**

	Annual Rate	½ Yearly	¼ Yearly	Monthly	Casual Monthly	Non Member Monthly
B – 8m Berths	\$3850	\$1940	\$1000	\$400	\$415	\$510
C – 9.6m Berths	\$5130	\$2600	\$1350	\$530	\$550	\$670
D - 12.8m Berths	\$7240	\$3660	\$1890	\$750	\$790	\$1000
D2 – 15m Berths	\$8600	\$4350	\$2240	\$870	\$920	\$1200
E – 17.6m Berths	\$10950	\$5550	\$2850	\$1110	\$1170	\$1500

## **Annual Maintenance Levy**

B – 8m	\$405	C – 9.6m Berths	\$445
D – 12.8m Berth	\$550	D2 – 15m Berths	\$570
E – 17.6m Berths	\$620		

### **Marina Leaseholders Live Aboard Rates**

Monthly rate one person	\$290	Daily rate one person	\$15
Monthly rate two people	\$430	Daily rate two people	\$20
Regular use of showers, non liveaboard per week - \$30 (per person full members only)			

#### **Marina Casual Accommodation**

First two days – Members	Free
Per day – Members	\$15.00 (on top of berthing fee)
Per Day – Non Members	\$50 (includes berthing @ fuel dock or maintenance jetty)

## NON MEMBERS SCHEDULE OF FEES 2023/2024

#### Slipping

Out and In Monday – Friday (9am – 5pm)	\$150 ea
Out and In Weekends or After Hours	\$300 ea
Daily	\$105
Hire of Pressure Wash	\$45 per use
Hire of Trestles & planks (1.8m x 3)	\$30 per day
Slip Cleaning Fee	\$120

#### **Slip Way Conditions of Use**

- All contractors to sign Contractors Log in the Office.
- All visitors must report to the Office and have a vest issued.
- Only approved ladders and trestles may be used.
- Appropriate PPE must be worn at all times.
- Care and consideration must be exercised when pressure washing.
- Pressure Washer use may be deferred at the discretion of the Bosun or Management.
- Vessels must hold a current and valid insurance policy including a minimum \$10 million Third Party
- A Slipping cancellation fee of \$50 will be applied if a booking is cancelled within 24hrs of scheduled haul out.

